

DIVIDEND HISTORY - updated 10 February 2017

Ex-date	Payment	Amount (cents per share)	Franked amount %	DRP Price	Type/ Period	Cumulative dividends (cps)	Total dividend paid \$	Cumulative dividends \$	
6-Dec-04	24-Dec-04	4.0	100	\$1.080	Interim FY05	4.0	1,381,097	1,381,097	
4-Apr-05	22-Apr-05	2.0	100	\$1.000	Interim FY05	6.0	799,723	2,180,820	
10-Oct-05	28-Oct-05	3.0	100	\$1.010	Final FY05	9.0	1,613,629	3,794,449	
3-Apr-06	21-Apr-06	3.0	100	\$1.330	Interim FY06	12.0	1,620,731	5,415,181	
11-Sep-06	29-Sep-06	3.5	100	\$1.360	Final FY06	15.5	1,897,955	7,313,136	
9-Nov-06	29-Nov-06	4.0	100	\$1.430	Special FY07	19.5	2,953,051	10,266,187	
2-Apr-07	24-Apr-07	4.0	100	\$1.750	Interim FY07	23.5	2,967,591	13,233,778	
3-Aug-07	24-Aug-07	4.0	100	\$2.220	Final FY07	27.5	3,072,456	16,306,234	
17-Dec-07	10-Jan-08	5.0	100	\$1.690	Special FY08	32.5	5,779,117	22,085,351	
2-Apr-08	24-Apr-08	4.0	100	\$1.220	Interim FY08	36.5	4,647,782	26,733,133	
18-Aug-08	12-Sep-08	4.0	100	\$1.110	Final FY08	40.5	4,674,150	31,407,282	
		NO DIVIDEND DECLARED OR PAID IN RESPECT OF FY09					40.5	4,674,150	31,407,282
22-Jan-10	12-Mar-10	2.0	100	\$0.920	Interim FY10	42.5	2,338,279	33,745,561	
6-Sep-10	5-Oct-10	5.0	100	\$0.860	Final FY10	47.5	7,504,434	41,249,995	
28-Mar-11	21-Apr-11	3.2	100	\$1.225	Interim FY11	50.7	4,662,682	45,912,677	
5-Sep-11	4-Oct-11	4.0	100	\$0.990	Final FY11	54.7	5,856,952	51,769,629	
17-Feb-12	8-Mar-12	3.8	0	\$0.979	Interim FY12	58.5	5,603,761	57,373,390	
27-Aug-12	25-Sep-12	4.7	0	\$0.944	Final FY12	63.2	6,977,070	64,350,460	
28-Feb-13	22-Mar-13	3.8	20	\$1.087	Interim FY13	67.0	5,687,220	70,037,680	
26-Aug-13	24-Sep-13	4.0	50	\$0.980	Final FY13	71.0	6,020,092	76,057,771	
7-Mar-14	31-Mar-14	4.0	25	\$1.003	Interim FY14	75.0	6,258,416	82,316,187	
3-Sep-14	30-Sep-14	4.6	50	\$1.110	Final FY14	79.6	7,251,394	89,567,581	
13-Feb-15	27-Feb-15	4.0	50	\$1.030	Interim FY15	83.6	6,355,253	95,922,834	
7-Sep-15	30-Sep-15	3.7	50	\$0.910	Final FY15	87.3	5,918,753	101,841,587	
18-Feb-16	25-Mar-16	2.6	50	\$0.880	Interim FY16	89.9	4,189,932	106,031,519	
29-Sep-16	14-Oct-16	3.7	50	\$1.100	Final FY16	93.6	6,002,155	112,033,674	
16-Feb-16	24-Mar-16	2.7	50	TBA	Interim FY17	96.3	4,526,712	116,560,386	